Hydraulic fluid mineral oil according to DIN 51524 (other fluids on request)
Fluid temperature range – 20 to 80 °C
Ambient temperature range – 30 to 50 °C
Viscosity range 5 to 400 mm2/s
Porting NG 6 according to DIN 24340 / ISO 4401 / CETOP RP 121 H
Max. operating pressure connection P, A, B 500 bar
Max. operating pressure connection T 70 bar
Max. flow rate 25 l/min

NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 500 bar
Type code
Seal material	 V	 FKM
Nominal size	 6 ...
Connection ISO 	 ... I
Number of ports	 3
Number
of positions	 2
Control functions	 See overview
	 “Product information”
Control method	 0	 without solenoid
	 24	 solenoid 24 VDC
Size	 500 bar
Directional poppet valves
Example
Connection for orifice	 P	 P-connection (pressure)
	 A	 A-connection
	 B	 B-connection
	 T	 T-connection (tank)*
Check valve	 RV	 plug in check valve in P-connection
Design
00 ... 99
For internal
purposes
Index
Please leave blank
For internal
purposes
Design revision
For internal purposes
Orifice-Ø 	 05	 0.5 mm
	 07	 0.7 mm
	 10	 1.0 mm
	 14	 1.4 mm
	 20	 2.0 mm
Additional
elements
Detention	 OF
* Safety note: Select orifice with regard to permissible tank pressure!
3/6
Type WVM-6I-OF
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 500 bar
Product information
Usual flow direction
Valve type 3/2
Control function Y
Part No. without solenoid 4592045
Part No. 24 VDC 4580826
Symbol
4/6
Type WVM-6I-OF
NG 6 ISO
up to 25 l/min, up to 500 bar
Drilling pattern
Mounting screws / clamping length
Dimensional drawing
5/6
(n = 32 mm2/s)
0
10
20
30
40
50
0 5 10 15 20 25
dp
 [b